
COUNTRY MISSION TITLE/POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME DUTY STATION EMAIL ADDRESS OFFICE PHONE NUMBER MOBILE PHONE NUMBER

Haiti BINUH Chief Medical Officer Emmanuel Ghangha Port Au Prince ghangha@un.org 181-7154 +509 36235456

Haiti BINUH Deputy Chief Medical Officer Stephanie Dargout Port Au Prince Stephanie.dargout@un.org +50934952424

Western Sahara MINURSO Chief Medical Officer Kabangu Alain Mutamba Arusha-Tanzania mutambak@un.org N/A N/A

Western Sahara MINURSO Deputy Chief Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Western Sahara MINURSO Force Medical Officer Lt Col. Amna Abbas Malik MHQ Laayoune, Western Sahara minurso-mil-fmo@un.org N/A +066 108 1349

Western Sahara MINURSO Deputy Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Central African Republic MINUSCA Chief Medical Officer Marko Kovinic Bangui kovinic@un.org 173-4167 23675982228

Central African Republic MINUSCA Deputy Chief Medical Officer Marko Kovinic Bangui kovinic@un.org N/A 173-4403002367

Central African Republic MINUSCA Force Medical Officer Col. Sukbaatar Todtmol Bangui Minusca-fhq-fmo@un.org N/A +236 75982410

Central African Republic MINUSCA Deputy Force Medical Officer MAGADJI JEAN PAUL Bangui Minusca-fhq-fmcplan1@un.org N/A N/A

Democratic Republic of the Congo MONUSCO Chief Medical Officer (acting) Tsegazeab Kassaye Goma tsegazeab@un.org 195-5796 (+243) 997068715 

Democratic Republic of the Congo MONUSCO Deputy Chief Medical Officer Golla Kelemu Bezabih Goma bezabih1@un.org (+243) 818907125

Democratic Republic of the Congo MONUSCO Force Medical Officer Col. Peter Mashep Goma monusco-hq-fmo@un.org 195-3182
(+243) 997068887

(+243) 810387005

Democratic Republic of the Congo MONUSCO Deputy Force Medical Officer Maj Dr. Anuj Jakhar Goma monusco-hq-fmoplanning1@un.org 195-3065 (+243) 997068096

Afghanistan UNAMA Chief Medical Officer Bantar Tawe Kabul - UNOCA taweb@un.org N/A +(93) 728302065

Afghanistan UNAMA Deputy Chief Medical Officer Gladys Kasirye Kabul - UNOCA kasiryeg@un.org N/A +(93)730745091

Afghanistan UNAMA Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Afghanistan UNAMA Deputy Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Iraq UNAMI Chief Medical Officer           Catherine Cheong OIC/Bagdad cheong@un.org 166-2738 96 47507955495

Iraq UNAMI Deputy Chief Medical Officer Igor Petrovskyy Deputy petrovskyy@un.org N/A +964 790-111-3576 Et=xt: 166-3717

Iraq UNAMI Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Iraq UNAMI Deputy Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Syria UNDOF Chief Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Syria UNDOF Deputy Chief Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Syria UNDOF Force Medical Officer Lt. Col. Ritesh Sinha Syria, Camp Faouar undof-fmo@un.org 5373 +963 0958009318

Syria UNDOF Deputy Force Medical Officer Lt. Col. Rajesh Sharma Syria, Camp Faouar N/A N/A N/A

Cyprus UNFICYP Chief Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Cyprus UNFICYP Deputy Chief Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Cyprus UNFICYP Force Medical Officer Jacint Jacint JASZTRAB HQ, UNPA unficyp-hq-gp-fmedo@un.org N/A +357 99678209

Cyprus UNFICYP Deputy Force Medical Officer Maria Sol Dellatorre HQ, UNPA soldellato@gmail.com N/A N/A

Lebanon UNIFIL Chief Medical Officer Binod Kumar SHARMA UNIFIL sharmab@un.org N/A +96170926968

Lebanon UNIFIL Deputy Chief Medical Officer Elma JOCSON UNIFIL jocson@un.org N/A N/A

Lebanon UNIFIL Force Medical Officer Lt Col. Anuj Vashisht UNIFIL unifil-force-medoffr@un.org N/A N/A

Lebanon UNIFIL Deputy Force Medical Officer Wei Shi UNIFIL unifil-mo-ops@un.org N/A N/A

Abyei UNISFA Chief Medical Officer        Djibo HAMIDOU Abyei/UNISFA hamidou4@un.org 176-3940 249-912143496

Abyei UNISFA Deputy Chief Medical Officer Tirumala Prakash JONNAREDDY Abyei/UNISFA jonnareddy@un.org 176-3282 249-912505304

Abyei
UNISFA

Force Medical Officer Col. Dr. Indu K.C. Abyei/UNISFA

unisfa-fhq-adv-med@un.org

drindukc@hotmail.com 176 3946 880-1712809670

Abyei UNISFA Deputy Force Medical Officer No DFMO In Mission No DFMO In Mission No DFMO In Mission No DFMO In Mission No DFMO In Mission No DFMO In Mission 

Kosovo UNMIK Chief Medical Officer Achamyelesh Kifle Debela Pristina achamyelesh.debela@un.org 153-5302 383-44-5000-62

Kosovo UNMIK Deputy Chief Medical Officer Valbona Qirezi Pristina qirezi@un.org 153-4892 383-44-5040-80

Kosovo UNMIK Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Kosovo UNMIK Deputy Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

South Sudan UNMISS Chief Medical Officer/OIC Samson Kanyili Mathiu Juba, South Sudan mathiu@un.org 190-2224 211-912171999

South Sudan UNMISS Deputy Medical Officer Edward NYARKO Juba, South Sudan edward.nyarko@un.org 190 7788 211-912137140

South Sudan UNMISS Force Medical Officer Col.Nergui Sodnom Juba, South Sudan unmiss-fmo-med@un.org 198-7755 211-912380042

South Sudan UNMISS Deputy Force Medical Officer LtCol Fatema Zerin Khan Juba, South Sudan riffat.zaman@un.org 198-7755 211-917597690

Libya UNSMIL Chief Medical Officer Mahesh Babu Pullukollu Tripoli pullukollu@un.org 218 912220074 218 912220074

Libya UNSMIL Deputy Chief Medical Officer Samah abudaiya Tripoli abodaiya@un.org 218 915365775 218 915365775

Libya UNSMIL Force Medical Officer No FMO In Mission No FMO In Mission No FMO In Mission No FMO In Mission No FMO In Mission No FMO In Mission 

Libya UNSMIL Deputy Force Medical Officer No DFMO In Mission No DFMO In Mission No DFMO In Mission No DFMO In Mission No DFMO In Mission No DFMO In Mission 

Somalia UNSOS Chief Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A  +252 612542168 k

Somalia UNSOS Deputy Chief Medical Officer Papa Fall Mogadishu Alioune.Fall@un.org  +252 612542169 N/A

Somalia UNSOS Force Medical Officer Joseph Gwande (OIC) N/A N/A N/A N/A

Somalia UNSOS Deputy Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Israel UNTSO Chief Medical Officer Risikatu Amusa Jerusalem amusar@un.org 37271669 +211 912 174 086

Israel UNTSO Deputy Chief Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Israel UNTSO Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Israel UNTSO Deputy Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Colombia UNVMC Chief Medical Officer Jaime Pedraza Colombia  pedraza@un.org N/A +57 3232082855                 

Colombia UNVMC Deputy Chief Medical Officer N/A Paola                                 Garcia garcia54@un.org N/A 57 3112497292                 
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Colombia UNVMC Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Colombia UNVMC Deputy Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

India and Pakistan UNMOGIP Chief Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

India and Pakistan UNMOGIP Deputy Chief Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

India and Pakistan UNMOGIP Force Medical Officer Erika Garcia N/A erika.garciaflores@un.org N/A N/A

India and Pakistan UNMOGIP Deputy Force Medical Officer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

mailto:erika.garciaflores@un.org

